
“2024-2025”
High School

Parent Information
Class of 2028 parents, it is time to request courses for 9th grade. We were excited to present to the 8th grade parents
last evening. The information that was presented can be found on our enrollment websites
SCHS https://www.stcharlessd.org/Page/1907 . SCW https://www.stcharlessd.org/Page/2386

Hardin students’ will complete their ICAP’s which include 9th grade schedule requests with alternates by Tuesday,
January 30th, 2024. This should be completed through the new Naviance program. To learn more about Naviance you
can watch https://youtu.be/G3UtteiYKgg
Instructions on how to work on course requests in Naviance can be found on our websites above. High School
counselors will return to Hardin on Tuesday, January 30th and will meet with students individually to review their course
requests.

Please join your graduating class’s Google classroom by entering code:
SCHS: ughiz6o SCW: 7o2sjmx
We will post important information throughout your time in high school.

The district requires registration information for incoming high school students, all students must complete this prior to
schedule pick up in August. Instructions will be emailed out this summer. This will include submitting 2 forms of proof of
residency online.

Please let us know if you have any questions by reaching out to your student’s high school counselor, by their last name:

SCHS:
Mrs. Julie Basler ( A-F ) jbasler@stcharlessd.org | 636-443-4181
Mr. Brad Bichel ( G-O ) bbichel@stcharlessd.org | 636-443-4158
Ms. Sarah Scaturro ( P-Z ) sscaturro@stcharlessd.org | 636-443-4182

SCW:
Ms. Jessie Kulage (A-F) jkulage@stcharlessd.org| 636-443-4274
Mrs. Yolanda Curry (G-N) ycurry@stcharlessd.org | 636-443-4259
Mrs. Stephanie Moran (O-Z) smoran@stcharlessd.org| 636-443-4212

Important Information for 2024-2025
● The Freshman Welcome and registration information will be emailed in July.
● Registration for sports for the 2024/20245 school year begins June 1.

Any student that participates in sports, Band, Cheer, Danceline, Orchestra, Color Guard, and Esports
must be registered. More information will be given in May 2024 to all incoming 8th graders.

● Be on the look out for summer camp information this spring.
● Fall sports start August 5, 2024. For any questions, please contact

● SCHS Activities at 636.443.4180. Visit the website: www.schsactivities.com
● SCW Activities at 636.443.4281. Visit the website: www.swcactivities.com

Questions?
SCHS Counseling Office: Sharon Stewart | Secretary | 636-443-4107

Bethany Aubin | Registrar | 636-443-4179
SCW Counseling Office: Felicia Miller-Harris | Secretary | 636-443-4219

Kimi Becker | Registrar | 636-443-4272
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